Taxation – Own Purposes in the latest Financial Information Return submitted by 
the Municipality prior to March 28, 2025.  

2.0 GRANT FUNDING AND PAYMENTS 

2.1 The Ministry will pay to the Municipality Grant Funding of up to a maximum total amount 

of $36,000 (Thirty-Six Thousand Dollars). 

2.2 The Grant Funding is made up of a grant of up to $36,000 (Thirty-Six Thousand Dollars) 

for the Municipality’s Eligible Operating Costs and  $0 (Zero Dollars) for the Municipality’s 
Eligible Capital Costs.  

2.3 The Ministry will pay to the Municipality, 

(a) 75% of the Eligible Costs that would otherwise be payable under the Agreement,

[...]

Agreement, that exceed 3% of the Municipality’s Own Purpose Taxation Levy. 

2.4 Subject to section 2.5, the Ministry will provide the Grant Funding to the Municipality in 

accordance with the following payment plan: 

(a)  one or more interim payments, with an initial interim payment in the amount of 
$12,576 (Twelve Thousand Five Hundred and Seventy-Six Dollars) to be paid to 
the Municipality within 60 calendar days following the execution of the Agreement 
by both parties; and  

(b)  a final payment, to be paid to the Municipality within 60 calendar days following the 

Ministry completing its review of the Municipality’s claims,